
SPARE PARTS
WORKBOOK



Hull Parts - ASY Pole & Tack Bar Area

1

16

14

15

17

8

21

13

17

5

2

4

3

9

10

12

9

6

7

17
18

19

20

22

Number Description Product Code

1 TF Marine 6x20mm Clevis Pins and Split Rings ST-O0620
2 RS Quest ASY Spinnaker Pole QUE-SP-500
3 Gottifredi Ma�oli Evolution Race 5mm: Black KKD05BLK
4 RS Quest ASY Spinnaker Bearing Tube QUE-HF-106
5 Gottifredi Ma�oli Evolution Race 5mm: Black KKD05BLK
6 RWO Shroud LeverRWO Shroud Lever R4550
7 Washer M10 Penny FIX-W10-001
8 RS Quest Tack Bar Complete QUE-HF-107
9 6 x 25mm Clevis Pin and Ring 

10 RS Quest Tack Fitting (30x36x6 FLX-20) QUE-HF-104
12 RS Quest Jib Tack Hook – Cast QUE-SP-909
13 Socket Cap Machine Screw M10 x 60 FIX-B10-P60
14 Selden Ball Bearing Block 30mm: Cheek 403-101-09
15 Button head machine screw M4 x 25 FIX-B4-B25
16 RWO 6mm Bobble: Black R1991T
17 Rivet Monel 4.8 x 12.9 FIX-R48-M12
18 Gottifredi Ma�oli Evolution Race 5mm: Black KKD05BLK
19 RS Thru-deck Rope Bush RSM-HF-507
20 Gottifredi Ma�oli Evolution Race 3mm KKD03BLE
21 Washer M10 Penny FIX-W10-001
22 RS500/Vision/2000/Quest Bowsprit Outboard End Cap RSM-SP-915



Hull Parts - Foredeck & Beam Area

10

8

15
9

16

1716

17

158 15

12

14 14 14

7
7

14

9

15

1

5

3

4

1 

6

2

2

11 8

9

13

TBA

Number Description Product Code

1 Pozzi pan machine screw M6 x 16 FIX-B6-P16
2 RS Quest Tiller Tube End Plug QUE-FO-901
3 RS Quest Mast Step QUE-HF-200
4 RS Quest Beam Assembly QUE-HF-105
5 Rivet Monel 4.8 x 12 FIX-R48-M12
6 Pozzi pan screw 8 x 1 1/2 FIX-S8-P01
7 RS Quest Foredeck Pins QUE-HF-102
8 Selden Hatch 100mm Black - RS Quest/ RS Cat16 RSM-HF-904
9 Selden 4 Inch Hatch Sealing Ring

10 RS Quest Foredeck Pack QUE-BP-150
11 Allen Hatch 9 Inch 2000 / RS Quest Foredeck A637
11 RS Quest Foredeck Centre Hatch (Current Spec) QUE-HF-114
12 2000 Hatch Sealing Ring A.638
13 Selden 27mm Cam Cleat 433-110
14 CSK machine screw M5 x 12 FIX-B5-C12
15 Pozzi pan screw 8 x 3/4 FIX-S8-P02
16 Button head machine screw M6 x 50 FIX-B6-B50



Hull Parts - Crew Area

Number Description Product Code

1 RS Quest Standard Shrouds QUE-SP-906
2 STF Marine 5x15mm Clevis Pins and Split Rings ST-O0515
3 Allen Shroud Stay Adjuster U Shape A4372
4 Selden Automatic Ratchet Block 45mm P404401
5 Allen Forged D Shackle 4mm A-621104
6 RS Quest Shroud Eye Bolt QUE-HF-304
7 433-101-01
8 Selden Bullseye Medium S/S Lined 508-604
9 RS CAT16/ RS Quest Under Gunwhale Recess Bar (Size M8) C16-HF-900

10 RS Aero/ RS Quest Toestrap Attachment Plate RSM-HF-301
11 Selden Ball Bearing Block 30mm: Single With Lacing Eye P403101SLC
12 Selden Line Guide 27mm 433-113-01
13

Selden Cam Cleat 27mm 

433-201-01
14 Selden Lacing Eye 27mm 403-122
15 Button head machine screw M4 x 25 FIX-B4-B25
16 Button head machine screw M5 x 35 FIX-B5-B35
17 CSK machine screw M5 x 12 FIX-B5-C12
18 Pozzi Pan Machine Screw M5 x 8 FIX-B5-P08
19 Button head machine screw M5 x 20 FIX-B5-B20
20 RS Shroud Vernier Covers (Pair) RSM-UA-117

10

17

11

18

12

7

16 

10

17

14

18
18

11

1

2

3

6
5

4 

9

7

15

19

8

16

13

20

Selden Camcleat 38mm Carbon



Hull Parts - Thwart Area

1

2
1

2

3

2

24

6

5

2

3 

2

1

2

1

2 12

10

9

8

7

4

2
2 11

13

Number Description Product Code

1 RS Aero/ RS Quest Toestrap Attachment Plate RSM-HF-301
2 CSK machine screw M5 x 12 FIX-B5-C12
3 RS Quest Hoop Blanking Cap QUE-HF-402
4 RS Quest Hoop Plate recess QUE-HF-112
5 RS Quest Mainsheet Hoop Only QUE-HF-308
6 RS Quest Mainsheet Hoop Kit QUE-HF-303
7 Selden Ratchet Block 60mm P406301
8 Allen Forged D Shackle 5mm A-621105
9 RWO Large SpringRWO Large Spring R1813

10 CSK pozzi machine screw M5 x 20 FIX-B5-C20
11 RS Quest Mainsheet Eye & Base QUE-HF-401
12 Selden Lacing Eye 38mm 508-019
13 RS Quest Centre Mainsheet Swivel Base Kit QUE-UA-102



Hull Parts - Helm Area

Number Description Product Code

1 Selden Hatch 100mm Black - RS Quest/ RS Cat16 RSM-HF-904
2 RS Quest \ RS CAT16 Transom Gudgeon backing Plate MK2 Hull C16-HF-504
3 Nyloc M6 FIX-N6-006
4 Selden Camcleat 38 mm Aluminium P43330101
5 Selden Lacing Eye 27mm 403-122
6 Allen Forged D Shackle 4mm A-621104
7 Selden Automatic Ratchet Block 45mm P404401
8 RS Quest Toe Strap Set QUE-HF-400
9 RS Aero/ RS Quest Toestrap Attachment Plate RSM-HF-301

10 RS Quest Seats (Pair) QUE-HF-300
11 RS Quest Tiller Tube End Plug QUE-FO-901
12 RWO 32mm Plastic End Cap R0686
13 Washer M10 Penny FIX-W10-001
14 RS Thru-deck Rope Bush RSM-HF-507
15 Gottifredi Ma�oli Evolution Race 5mm: Black KKD05BLK
16 Pozzi Pan Machine Screw M5 x 8 FIX-B5-P08
17 Button head machine screw M5 x 35 FIX-B5-B35
18 M5 Threaded Bar 87mm 
19 Washer M5 penny FIX-W5-002
20 Pozzi pan screw 8 x 3/4 FIX-S8-P02

9

2

19

18
10

18

11

8

13

1213

12

10

11

19

14

15

14

15

4

6
16

5

7

17

2

3
2

3 

1

20

12

21

  Selden B/B Block 40mm:Single with Becket & Swivel 21 404-101-03



Hull Parts - Transom Area

1

1

3

2

4

5

6 

7

8

9

9

10 

Number Description Product Code

1 RS Quest Transom Drain Assembly QUE-HF-501
2 SPACER TUBE L=38, RS CAT \ RS Quest 480-385
3 RS APB Transom BungRS APB Transom Bung RSM-HF-501
4 RS Quest Extenal Transom Plate QUE-HF-503
5 RS CAT16 \ RS Quest Transom Gudgeon (Plastic - With Lo++ck) C16-HF-502
6 Transom Gudgeon (Plastic - No Lock) RSM-HF-506
7 Pozzi Pan Machine Screw M6 x 55 FIX-B6-P55
8 Pozzi Pan Machine Screw M6 x 65 FIX-B6-P65
9 Pozzi pan screw 10 x 3/4 FIX-S10-P34

10 SPACER TUBE L=32 QUE-HF-504



Mast Parts - Underside & Centreboard Case

10

14

14
13

13

15
15 
16

16

13
13

12

11

3

5

6

8

9

14

1
2

4

7 

Deck Side

2 17

Number Description Product Code

1 RS Quest Centreboard Deck Plate QUE-HF-302
2 Pozzi pan screw 10 x 2 FIX-S10-P02
3 King�sher Shockcord 4mm: BlackKing�sher Shockcord 4mm: Black KS304BLK
4 Allen Toe Strap Plate S/SAllen Toe Strap Plate S/S A4099
5 Centreboard Friction TubeCentreboard Friction Tube RSM-FO-902
6 King�sher Shockcord 4mm: BlackKing�sher Shockcord 4mm: Black KS304BLK
7 Allen Nylon Shockcord HookAllen Nylon Shockcord Hook A359
8 Pozzi pan screw 10 x 2 FIX-S10-P02
9 RS Quest Centreboard Case Astro Turf QUE-FO-902

10 RS Quest Keel Rub Casting QUE-HF-306
11 CSK pozzi machine screw M5 x 20 FIX-B5-C20
12 RS Quest Bilge Rail Handles QUE-HF-307
13 CSK pozzi screw 8 x 3/4 FIX-S8-C03
14 RS Quest Hoop Blanking Cap QUE-HF-402
15 2000/ RS Quest Slot Gasket L2K-HF-303
16 RS Quest Centreboard Rubbing Plate QUE-HF-305
17 CSK pozzi screw 8 x 3/4 FIX-S8-C03



Mast Parts - Top Mast

1

12

1313

9

4

4

9

8 

10

15

14

7

15

14

7

12

5 

6
16

2

16

3

16

3

16

2

16
3

11

17

17

Number Description Product Code

1 RS Quest, CAT16 & RS Venture Masthead Float Kit RSM-BP-909
2 PSelden Forestay Eye Triangle P50847701
3 Selden External T-Terminal Tang 518-089-01
4 Pozzi pan machine screw M6 X 12 FIX-B6-P12
5 Seasure Stainless Steel Ring Small S0710
6 Eye dinghy forestay small 508-089-01
7 Mast Head Float Shims for Quest & Venture RSM-SP-908
8 Selden Untapered Mast Head Sheave Box P50109904
9 STF Marine 5x25mm Clevis Pins and Split Rings ST-O0525

10 RS Quest Main Halyard 
11 Selden Plain Sheave 21/4.2/9mm (Front Sheaves) P504360
12 Masthead �oat brackets for RS Quest, CAT16 & Venture RSM-SP-911
13 Pozzi pan screw 8 x 3/4 FIX-S8-P02
14 Rivet Monel 4.8 x 12 FIX-R48-M12
15 Rivet Monel 4.8 x 18 FIX-R48-M18
16 Rivet Monel 4.8 x 18 FIX-R48-M18
17 Selden Ball Bearing Block 30mm: Single With Shackle Swivel P403101SWI



Mast Parts - Lower Mast

16

25
25 25

25

14

18

25

3

20

15

2

1

21

21

4

4

23

22
19

21

8
5

10

11

12

9

5

21

6

24

7

17

13

21

22

23

Number Description Product Code

1 STF Marine 5x10mm Clevis Pins and Split Rings ST-O0510
2 Selden Spreader Length Adjuster P50080101
3 Selden Spreader Bracket: Cumulus P52214201
4 Selden Spreaders 435mm Pair: Black EA1206
5 Selden GNAV Drop Nose Pin 166-665
6 Selden Spinnaker Pole Dinghy Lift Eye P53452501
7 Clamcleat Racing Junior MK2 CL211MK2
8 Selden Gooseneck Stainless Boom Bracket P50827304
9 P50842601Selden GNAV Mast Bracket P50842601

10 Selden GNAV Strut Assembly (Tube; Ends and Toggle): Black 025-025-20BLK
11 Selden GNAV End Fitting 507-954
12 Selden GNAV Mast End Toggle P528087
13 STF Marine 5x15mm Clevis Pins and Split Rings ST-O0515
14 Selden Mast Swivel 27 P43350101
15 Grub Screw (RS Quest Mast Heel Plug & RS Aero Gooseneck) RSM-SP-912
16 RS Quest Mast Foot Pivot Pin QUE-SP-905
17 RS Quest Mast Foot incl. Upgraded Pin Fitment QUE-SP-904
18 Dayboat Sheave Box P505-061-02
19 STF Marine 5x25mm Clevis Pins and Split Rings ST-O0525
21 Rivet Monel 4.8 x 18 FIX-R48-M18
22 Pozzi Pan machine Screw M5 x 20 FIX-B5-P20
23 Nyloc M5 FIX-N5-005
24 CSK pozzi screw 8 x 3/4 FIX-S8-C03
25 Pozzi pan screw 8 x 1 1/2 FIX-S8-P01



Spar Parts - Boom

6

4

5

1

2

4
4

3

16

7 

5

4

6

1312

4

2

4
4

14

4

15

11
10

9
8

17

18

Number Description Product Code

1 Boom End Deck Protector 511-804
2 Selden Lacing Eye 38mm 508-019
3 Clamcleat Racing Junior MK2 CL211MK2
4 Rivet Monel 4.8 x 12 FIX-R48-M12
5 Selden Boom Sliding Eye Heavy Duty 511-631-01
6 Selden Ball Bearing Block 40mm: Single 404-101-02R
7 Selden Bullseye Medium S/S Lined 508-604
8 Selden GNAV Strut Assembly (Tube; Ends and Toggle): Black 025-025-20BLK
9 Selden GNAV End Fitting 507-954

10 STF Marine 5x25mm Clevis Pins and Split Rings ST-O0525
11 Allen 20mm Dynamic Block: Single A2020
12 Selden Fixed Toggle GNAV Boom Inboard End 509-081-01
13 RS Quest Anti Capsize Mainsail ree�ng hook QUE-SP-902
14 Clamcleat Racing Junior MK2 CL211MK2
15 Selden GNAV Boom Slider with Sheaves P51180501
16 Rivet Monel 4.8 x 18 FIX-R48-M18
17 Selden Gooseneck Toggle GNAV Style P528091
18 Selden Boom Inboard End Toggle Shaft 6 x 32mm 2 Grooves 166-249



Rudder Stock & Foil Parts

1

2

3 12

11

5

12

11

6

10

10

7
9

4

14 8

1413

15

15

16

16

19

17

20

18

Number Description Product Code

1 APB Rudder Blade Replacement Bottom Tip RSM-FO-909
2 RS Quest Rudder Blade QUE-FO-102
3 RS CAT16 / RS Quest Rudder Stock Bush  C16-FO-902
4 RS Quest Stock Casting QUE-FO-100
5 RS Cat/ RS Quest Rudder Blade Top RSM-FO-912
6 RS Quest Stock Casting QUE-FO-100
7 RS Quest Tiller Tube QUE-FO-103
7 RS Quest - USA Spec Tiller QUE-UA-100
8 Selden Tiller Extension UJ CA0015
9 Selden Tiller Exention 1.1M RSM-FO-913
10 CSK pozzi screw 10 x 3/4 FIX-S10-C34
11 Nyloc M8 FIX-N8-008
12 Pan Head Machine Screw M8 x 40 FIX-B8-P41
13 RS CAT16 / RS Quest Rudder Stock Casting Spring RSM-FO-916
14 Kingfisher Shockcord 5mm: Black KS305BLK
15 RS CAT16 / RS Quest Rudder Stock Cast Spring Cover RSM-FO-917
16 CSK machine screw M5 x 12 FIX-B5-C12
17 RS Quest / 2000 / Venture Centreboard RSM-FO-202
18 Kingfisher Evolution Sheet: 7mm 
19 Allen Toe Strap Plate S/S A4099
20 RS CAT16 / RS Quest Rudder Stock Casting Roller RSM-FO-914
21 RS CAT16/ RS Quest Rudder Stock Casting Roller L21mm RSM-FO-915



Sails | Spars |Trolley | Accessories

Number Description Product Code

1 North Sails Batten Adjuster Key RSM-SA-908
2 China Sail Factory Batten Adjuster RSM-SA-907
2 North Sails Batten Adjuster RSM-SA-905
3 RS Quest Mainsail Batten Set QUE-SA-900
4 RS Quest Mainsail (dacron rolled inc. battens and bag) QUE-SA-100
5 RS Quest Jib QUE-SA-200
6 RS Quest Asymetric Gennaker QUE-SA-300
7 RS Quest Symetric Spinnaker QUE-SA-310
8 RS Quest ASY Spinnaker Pole QUE-SP-500
9 RS Quest SYM Spinnaker Pole QUE-SP-501
10 RS Quest Mast Complete - Black QUE-SP-100
11 RS Quest Boom Complete QUE-SP-400
12 Hyde Spinnaker Bag RSM-SA-906
13 Hyde Sail Bag 2.05m LDCSB2
14 Hyde Sail Bag 2.75m LDCSB31
15 RS Quest Trapeze Kit QUE-UA-101
16 RS Quest Centre Mainsheet Swivel Base Kit QUE-UA-102
17 RS Quest, CAT16 & RS Venture Masthead Float Kit RSM-BP-909
18 RS Quest Outboard Motor Mount QUE-UA-103
19 Top Cover QR Buckle ZCB000
20 RS Quest Polycotton Breathable Top/Deck Cover QUE-CO-100
21 RS Quest Furled Jib Sock Cover QUE-CO-200
22 RS Quest Launching Trolley QUE-TR-100
23 RS Quest Trolley Adjustable Bow Snubber QUE-TR-901
24 Trolley Wheel RSM-TR-911

3

5
7

6

4

1
2 

14

13

12
2011

10

9

8

19

17. Masthead
Float kit

18.Outboard Kit

15.Trapeze Kit

16. 
Mainsheet 
Cleat Kit

22



Rigging & Parts

1. Trapeze Pack
2. Shrouds

3. Rig Pack

4. Forestay Complete

5

6

7

8

9
10

11

1212

Number Description Product Code

1 RS Quest Trapeze Kit QUE-UA-101
2 RS Quest Standard Shrouds QUE-SP-906
3 RS Quest Rigging Pack QUE-PP-800
4 RS Quest Forestay Complete QUE-SP-910
5 Selden Top Swivel with Guide EX1790
6 RS Quest Forestay Halyard Swivel QUE-SP-911
7 5mm D Strip Shackle A6023
8 RWO Shroud LeverRWO Shroud Lever R4550
9 Allen 5mm Bow Shackle A-622105

10 RWO Plastic Trapeze Handle R4120
11 Clamcleat Racing Junior with Roller MK1 CL230
12 Ronstan Trapeze RingRonstan Trapeze Ring RF17



Rope Lengths

Symmetric Rope Pack Dimeter Colour Length Type Quantity

Spinnaker sheet 9mm red 9.65 Braid on Braid 1

Twinning line 5mm black 2.9 Shockcord 1

Spinnaker Sock Elastic Tie 4mm black 0.13 Shockcord 1

Spinnaker Halyard 4mm black 14.15 EVO Race 1

Asymmetric Rope Pack

Spinnaker Sheet 9mm red 9.65 Braid on Braid 1

Spinnaker Sock Elastic Tie 4mm black 0.13 Shockcord 1

Spinnaker Halyard 4mm black 14.15 EVO Race 1

Hull Rope Pack

Centerboard Case Elastic Strop 5mm red 0.16 Shockcord 1

Centerboard Case Rope Strop 4mm red 0.15 EVO Race 1

Tow Strops 4mm black 0.32 Compact 12 3

Centreboard Handle 7mm black 0.32 Braid on Braid 1

Customer Rope Pack

Outhaul 5mm black 0.89 EVO Race 1

Ree�ng line 6mm red 4.04 Braid on Braid 1

Mainsheet 9mm black 7 Braid on Braid 1

Jib Sheet 7mm silver 5.05 Braid on Braid 1

Cunningham 5mm blue 1.53 Evo Performance 1

Mainsheet Strop 5mm black 1.5 EVO Race 1

Main Halyard 4mm black 12 EVO Race 1

Jib Halyard 4mm blue 8 EVO Race 1




